# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM847468

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party entity type previously recorded on Reel 003651 Frame 0579. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Trademark Assignment.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sartorius AG		10/15/2007	Corporation: GERMANY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH		
Street Address:	August-Spindler-Strasse 11		
City:	Goettingen		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	37079		
Entity Type:	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2601318	SARTOCOOL
Registration Number:	2223221	SARTOBIND
Registration Number:	2306982	MD8 AIRSCAN
Registration Number:	2450203	MAXICAPS
Registration Number:	2429676	UNISART
Registration Number:	2429825	SARTOPORE
Registration Number:	2640449	VIVAPURE
Registration Number:	2595719	ARIUM
Registration Number:	2677224	HYDROSART

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3017624056

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (301) 424-3640 Email: efile@esfip.com **Correspondent Name:** Megan K. Bowen

Address Line 1: 9801 Washingtonian Boulevard

Suite 750 Address Line 2:

Gaithersburg, MARYLAND 20878 Address Line 4:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008233 FRAME: 0822

900808200

**DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE** 

Name: Megan K. Bowen

Address Line 1: 9801 Washingtonian Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 750

Address Line 4: Gaithersburg, MARYLAND 20878

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Megan K. Bowen
SIGNATURE: /Megan K. Bowen/

**DATE SIGNED:** 10/20/2023

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=assignment-tm-3651-0579#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-3651-0579#page2.tif

source=Executed Corrective Trademark Assignment Sartorius AG to Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH#page1.tif source=Executed Corrective Trademark Assignment Sartorius AG to Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008233 FRAME: 0823

# **=OP \$290.00 2681**8

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sartorius AG		10/15/2007	CORPORATION: GERMANY

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH	
Street Address:	August-Spindler-Str. 11	
City:	Goettingen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	37079	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2681831	AEROSART
Registration Number:	2595719	ARIUM
Registration Number:	2307963	COMBISART
Registration Number:	2677224	HYDROSART
Registration Number:	2450203	MAXICAPS
Registration Number:	2306982	MD8 AIRSCAN
Registration Number:	2223221	SARTOBIND
Registration Number:	2601318	SARTOCOOL
Registration Number:	2429825	SARTOPORE
Registration Number:	2429676	UNISART
Registration Number:	2640449	VIVAPURE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)228-4373

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008233 FRAME: 0824)

900090708

Phone: 503-227-5631

Email: des@chernofflaw.com

Correspondent Name: Dennis E. Stenzel

Address Line 1: 601 SW Second Ave., Ste 1600
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204-3157

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

9013.9999

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Dennis E. Senzel

Address Line 1: 601 SW 2nd Ave., Ste 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204-3157

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dennis E. Stenzel

Signature: /Dennis E. Stenzel/

Date: 10/31/2007

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment TM\_001#page1.tif source=Assignment TM\_001#page2.tif source=Domestic Rep.\_001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008233 FRAME: 0825)

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SARTORIUS AG, a GERMAN corporation (Assignor), is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registrations set forth in the table below

TRADEMARK	REG. NUMBER	REG. DATE	CLASS NOS.
AEROSART	US 2,681,831	01/28/2003	9 & 11
ARIUM	US 2,595,719	07/16/2002	11
COMBISART	US 2,307,963	01/11/2000	9.
HYDROSART	US 2,677,224	01/21/2003	9 & 11
MAXICAPS	US 2,450,203	05/08/2001	9 <b>&amp;</b> 11
MD8 AIRSCAN	US 2,306,982	01/11/2000	7
SARTOBIND	US 2,223,221	02/09/1999	9, 10 & 11
SARTOCOOL	US 2,601,318	07/30/2002	9, 10 & 11
SARTOPORE	US 2,429,825	02/20/2001	9811
UNISART	US 2,429,676	02/20/2001	9 & 10
VIVAPURE	US 2,640,449	10/22/2002	9 & 11

as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung (GmbH)

WHEREAS, SARTORIUS STEDIM BIOTECH GmbH, a GERMAN corporation (Assignee), whose address is August-Spindler-Str. 11, 37079 Goettingen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the Registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business with which said trademarks are used and which is symbolized by such trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, all Registrations of said trademarks,

Page 1 of 2- TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 008233 FRAME: 0826

including those listed above, the right to recover for past infringement of said trademarks, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used and which is symbolized by said trademarks, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of said Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Executed on this day of October 2007.

tite trans connection

For entity type correction

SARTORIUS &G

St. James J. Company

Dr. Joachim Kreuzburg/Chairman

Jens Michael Artelt, Authorized Signatory

SARTORIUS AG

Dr. Joachim Kreuzbusg, Chairman

ppa. Juns-Michael Artelt, Authorized Signatory

Page 2 of 2- TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 008233 FRAME: 0827

**RECORDED: 10/20/2023**